Guidance to the
world of standards
IEC 60364
Low voltage electrical installations
IEC 60364-4-42:2014-11
Protection against thermal effects
Electrically ignited fi res in
Low Voltage Installations

• LED indication for arc faults
• Permanent self-monitoring
• Overvoltage and overheat monitoring
• Guide for secure terminal connection
•  T3-position DIN rail clip, permits
removal from existing busbar system
• Comprehensive range of accessories
suitable for subsequent installation
• 10 and 30 mA rated residual currents
•  Tripping characteristics B, C
• Rated breaking capacity up to 10 kA
Description
21 EATON CORPORATION BR003010EN
Type A, 10 kA, 2-pole, Short-time delayed, sensitive to residual pulsating DC
sg06416
10/0,01 AFDD-10/2/B/001-Li/A 187166 1/40
13/0,01 AFDD-13/2/B/001-Li/A 187178 1/40
16/0,01 AFDD-16/2/B/001-Li/A 187202 1/40
10/0,03 AFDD-10/2/B/003-Li/A 187169 1/40
13/0,03 AFDD-13/2/B/003-Li/A 187181 1/40
16/0,03 AFDD-16/2/B/003-Li/A 187205 1/40
20/0,03 AFDD-20/2/B/003-Li/A 187220 1/40
25/0,03 AFDD-25/2/B/003-Li/A 187226 1/40
Characteristic B
Protective Devices
Arc Fault Detection Device AFDD+
10/0,01 AFDD-10/2/C/001-Li/A 187172 1/40
13/0,01 AFDD-13/2/C/001-Li/A 187184 1/40
16/0,01 AFDD-16/2/C/001-Li/A 187208 1/40
10/0,03 AFDD-10/2/C/003-Li/A 187175 1/40
13/0,03 AFDD-13/2/C/003-Li/A 187187 1/40
16/0,03 AFDD-16/2/C/003-Li/A 187211 1/40
20/0,03 AFDD-20/2/C/003-Li/A 187223 1/40
25/0,03 AFDD-25/2/C/003-Li/A 187229 1/40
Characteristic C
Type A, 6 kA, 2-pole, Short-time delayed, sensitive to residual pulsating DC
sg06416
32/0,03 AFDD-32/2/B/003-Li/A 187232 1/40
40/0,03 AFDD-40/2/B/003-Li/A 187238 1/40
Characteristic B
32/0,03 AFDD-32/2/C/003-Li/A 187235 1/40
40/0,03 AFDD-40/2/C/003-Li/A 187241 1/40
Characteristic C
In/I
n Type Article No. Units per
(A) Designation package
22 EATON CORPORATION BR003010EN
sg06416
0/0,01 AFDD-10/2/B/001-A 187165 1/40
13/0,01 AFDD-13/2/B/001-A 187177 1/40
16/0,01 AFDD-16/2/B/001-A 187201 1/40
10/0,03 AFDD-10/2/B/003-A 187168 1/40
13/0,03 AFDD-13/2/B/003-A 187180 1/40
16/0,03 AFDD-16/2/B/003-A 187204 1/40
20/0,03 AFDD-20/2/B/003-A 187219 1/40
25/0,03 AFDD-25/2/B/003-A 187225 1/40
Characteristic B
10/0,01 AFDD-10/2/C/001-A 187171 1/40
13/0,01 AFDD-13/2/C/001-A 187183 1/40
16/0,01 AFDD-16/2/C/001-A 187207 1/40
10/0,03 AFDD-10/2/C/003-A 187174 1/40
13/0,03 AFDD-13/2/C/003-A 187186 1/40
16/0,03 AFDD-16/2/C/003-A 187210 1/40
20/0,03 AFDD-20/2/C/003-A 187222 1/40
25/0,03 AFDD-25/2/C/003-A 187228 1/40
Characteristic C
sg06416
32/0,03 AFDD-32/2/B/003-A 187231 1/40
40/0,03 AFDD-40/2/B/003-A 187237 1/40
Characteristic B
32/0,03 AFDD-32/2/C/003-A 187234 1/40
40/0,03 AFDD-40/2/C/003-A 187240 1/40
Characteristic C
Protective Devices
Arc Fault Detection Device AFDD+
In/I